## FACULTY SENATE RESOLUTION 89-5

WHEREAS the Faculty Senate and the Faculty Senate Executive Committee have identified several specific items within the Constitution of the Faculty Senate whose modification would improve the efficiency of operation of the business of the Faculty Senate, and

WHEREAS the <u>Faculty Handbook</u> of Louisiana State University of 1986 is scheduled for revision in the winter of 1989-1990;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Faculty Senate wishes to consider for approval prior to presentation to the Faculty Council modification, amendment or appeal (sic) of specific Articles of the Constitution of the Faculty Senate; these items to be presented to the members of the Faculty Senate within 10 days of the passage of this resolution and these items to be voted on individually at the next regularly scheduled Faculty Senate meeting in December of 1989, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that upon approval of each individual modification, amendment, or repeal of an Article of the Faculty Senate constitution by a two-thirds vote of the Faculty Senate, such action will be reflected by publication of the amended article in the new Faculty <u>Handbook</u> of Louisiana State University in 1990, but will not officially be in effect until approved by a two-thirds majority of the members of the Faculty Council in attendance at the Spring of 1990 meeting, as is required in the constitution of the Faculty Senate as approved by the LSU Board of Supervisors on May 14, 1973.

ADOPTED: November 2, 1989